

NPI EOB CODES

Providers receiving the following EOB codes which are educational until May 23, 2008 should note that incorrectly submitted NPIs after May 23, 2008 will deny or reject.

LMMIS New Edit Code	Description	HIPAA RSN Code	HIPAA Rmks Code	HIPAA CSI Code	Edit/Comments
142	Billing Provider NPI missing or not on file	16	N257	20	An invalid NPI for the billing provider will result in the file being rejected.
143	Servicing Provider NPI missing or not on file	16	N290	20	Processing will continue w/o the Medicaid ID available in the claim. The claim will result in a denial in CP edits requiring a servicing provider ID.
144	Referring or PCP NPI missing or not on file	16	N286	20	Processing will continue w/o the Medicaid ID available in the claim. The claim will result in a denial in CP edits requiring a servicing provider ID.
145	Billing Provider NPI Mismatch	16	N257	20	The Medicaid ID on the claim does not match the Medicaid ID on the NPI Cross-reference File for the NPI given.
146	Servicing Provider NPI Mismatch	16	N290	20	The Medicaid ID on the claim does not match the Medicaid ID on the NPI Cross-reference File for the NPI given.
147	Referring/PCP NPI Mismatch	16	N286	20	The Medicaid ID on the claim does not match the Medicaid ID on the NPI Cross-reference File for the NPI given.

Regulations only require the use of NPIs on electronic transactions. We can accept, but do not require, NPIs on the revised forms (CMS 1500 and UB-04). To assure timely, accurate claim payment, it is recommended that paper claim forms be completed with the Louisiana legacy provider ID (7 digit number).